

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 17 of 2018

Mahendra Jain **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited (c
S I D C)

04/04/2018	<p>Shri Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Prasoon Bhaduri, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Shri Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>In respect of default Nos. 1 and 3, learned counsel would state that these defaults have already been removed.</p> <p>In respect of default No.2, it is stated that the appellant has filed the digitally signed copy of the impugned Judgment rendered by the Presiding Judge of Commercial Court, Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh, therefore, the same is at par with a duly certified copy.</p> <p>It is informed that ARBA No. 88 of 2017 is also arising of a dispute relating to the same contract.</p> <p>List this appeal alongwith ARBA No. 88 of 2017.</p> <p>The Office objection concerning default No.2 is overruled.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>

--	--