

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 17 of 2018**

Mahendra Jain **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited (c S I D  
C)

26/11/2019	<p>Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Kashif Shakeel, counsel for the respondent/s. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Additional A. G. with Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Considering that the prayer with regard to applicability of provisions regarding condonation of delay, this matter be listed after one week along with ARBA No. 88 of 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>