

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 17 of 2018

Mahendra Jain **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation Limited (c S I D C)

14/01/2020	Mr. B. P. Sharma with Mr. Vivek Chopda, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Jishnu Choudhary with Mr. Siddarth Sharma and Kashif Shakeel, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Additional A.G. with Mr. Ankur Kashyap, P.L. for the State. Heard on application(I.A. No.1) for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Taking into consideration the short period and cause shown in the application, we are inclined to allow the application. The application (I.A. No.1) is allowed. Accordingly, delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 takes notice of admission of appeal. Copy of memo of appeal has already been supplied. The appeal be listed for hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge